502935746 08/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2982344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT M. FREY	08/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOSS HOLDING COMPANY	
Street Address:	2600 ELMHURST ROAD	
City:	ELK GROVE VILLAGE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60007	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14459233
Application Number:	61865512

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)479-1422

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3104784100

Email: | Ipritikin@wrslawyers.com | Correspondent Name: | LANCE M. PRITIKIN

Address Line 1: 11400 W. OLYMPIC BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: NINTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18550-033	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LANCE M. PRITIKIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Lance M. Pritikin/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=18550-033_assignment_RFrey-Moss_signed#page1.tif source=18550-033_assignment_RFrey-Moss_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 502935746 REEL: 033538 FRAME: 0563

18550-033 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert M. Frey, of the State of Utah ("Assignor"), has invented a new and useful invention entitled "In-Line Frame Connector Assembly and System for Large Portable Frameworks" ("The Invention"), which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application No. 14/459,233 filed August 13, 2014 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/865,512 filed August 13, 2013 (collectively, "The Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original, first inventor of The Invention; and

WHEREAS, Moss Holding Company, having a place of business at 2600 Elmhurst Road Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to The Invention and any Letters Patent that might be granted for The Invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to The Invention, The Applications and any Letters Patent that might be granted for The Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including, without limitation (1): the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise; and (2) all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement thereof, with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for its own use and benefit.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for The Invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to The Invention and any Letters Patent granted for The Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with any of the terms, conditions, or provisions of this Assignment.

18550-033 PATENT

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for The Invention, whether on The Applications or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment.

Assignor

Date: 8 3 1

RECORDED: 08/14/2014

Rob_lert M. Frè

and the state of t

r at terrapi en l'épétables pour l'année de l'année de région de l'année de l'année de l'année de l'année de l La trapitage de la litté de l'année de la litte de la litté de la litté de l'année de la litté de l'année de l

机 Na Ming Pinkan 网络金属 Open Common Completes Properties (1985) (1985) (1985) (1985) (1985) (1985) (1985) (1985) (1985) (1985) (1985) (1985) (1985)

orthography of the service of the se

2